

Annie Oakley Committee, Inc. Box 129 Greenville, OH 45331 http://www.annieoakleyfestival.org <u>2025 Annie Oakley Festival</u> July 25, 26, & 27, 2025

If you would like to be a part of the 61<sup>st</sup> Annie Oakley Festival, by being a sponsor of the 2025 Annie Oakley Festival, please let me know in the area below. You will be listed as a sponsor for the festival in our publicity releases as well as announced as a sponsor for the event. If you would be interested in sponsoring a specific event that takes place during the weekend, you would be listed as a sponsor for that specific event, and would be mentioned throughout the weekend that you are sponsoring that event.

Below, we have broken down our main event areas as well as specific events, and if you would be willing to sponsor one of these areas, either completely or partially, please check and list the amount, and return back to us. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the number listed below.

Thank You!!!

Your company, organization, or individual name
Your email, so we can contact you with any questions
ANNIE OAKLEY SHOOTING CONTEST
LITTLE MISS & MISTER CONTEST
FESTIVAL EVENT EXPENSES (\$15,000.00)
ANNIE OAKLEY PARADE (\$2,000.00)
ANNIE OAKLEY HISTORICAL BUS TOURS (\$3,300.00)
ANNIE OAKLEY CAR SHOW (\$750.00)
FESTIVAL ADVERTISING & PUBLICITY (\$7000.00)
ENTERTAINMENT (\$10,000.00)
*Live singing entertainment. *Melodrama
*Ax Throwing
*Cowboy Mounted Shooting Association
*Weiner Dog Races & Costume Contest
*Family Fun Day Games and Prizes
*Kiddie Tractor Pulls
*Kid's crafts
\$ SPONSORSHIP
ADVERTISEMENT (Please include the enclosed advertisement sheet)
\$ MEMBERSHIP OF THE ANNIE OAKLEY FESTIVAL COMMITTEE (\$5.00 Per Person)

2025 Annie Oakley Festival Friday, July 25, Saturday July 26, and Sunday July 27. JoEllen M Melling, President, Annie Oakley Festival Committee jmmelling86@gmail.com / 937-623-9235 (cell) – <u>Please leave a message</u>

> 2025 Annie Oakley Festival Friday, July 25, Saturday July 26, and Sunday July 27.